900271400 11/08/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Euro Foods (UK) Limited		01/04/2005	PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Euro Foods Group Limited	
Street Address:	3 CHURCH ROAD WHITCHURCH	
Internal Address:	CHURCHGATE HOUSE	
City:	CARDIFF	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CF14 2DX	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3385310	CROWN FARMS
Registration Number:	3254742	CROWN FARMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: tmde@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Rex A. Donnelly

Address Line 1: 1235 Westlake Drive; Suite 301

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 980

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UDL-113/114US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900271400

TRADEMARK REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0738 OP \$65,00 3385310

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rex A. Donnelly	
Signature:	/rad/	
Date:	11/08/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name Change#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0739

Company Details Page 1 of 1



Company Details

Name & Registered Office:
EURO FOODS GROUP LIMITED
CHURCHGATE HOUSE
3 CHURCH ROAD WHITCHURCH
CARDIFF
CF14 2DX
Company No. 03028250

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 02/03/1995

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC):

46320 - Wholesale of meat and meat products

46380 - Wholesale of other food, including fish, crustaceans and molluscs

Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/12/2012 (GROUP)

Next Accounts Due: 30/09/2014 Last Return Made Up To: 02/03/2013

Next Return Due: 30/03/2014

Mortgage: Number of charges: 8 (3 outstanding / 5 satisfied / 0 part satisfied)

Last Members List: 02/03/2013

Previous Names:

Date of change Previous Name

04/01/2005 EURO FOODS (UK) LIMITED

UK Establishment Details

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005150 FRAME: 0740

RECORDED; ahle 98 (2013). uk//compdetails?print=1